## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3159

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

## April 6

1	On page 2 of the printed bill, line 14, delete "or" and insert ", a".
2	In line 15, after "chapter" insert "or another issuer on behalf of an obligor".
3	Delete lines 19 through 21 and insert:
4	"(b) When a debt is created under paragraph (a) of this subsection, the amount of money speci-
5	fied on the check is owed to the state by all, and the state may collect the debt from one, of the
6	following:
7	"(A) The obligor, regardless of who presented the check.
8	"(B) The withholder, if the withholder presented the check.
9	"(C) The other issuer, if another issuer presented the check.".
10	In line 24, delete "third party" and insert "other issuer".
11	In line 25, delete "third party" and insert "other issuer".
12	